ADOPTED – MARCH 26, 2024

AGENDA ITEM NO. 11
Introduced by the County Services and Finance Committees of the:

 

INGHAM COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE AN AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH 

BOLING JANITORIAL SERVICES, INC.
RESOLUTION #24 – 135

WHEREAS, the agreement with Boling Janitorial needs to be amended to cover the costs of consumables; and

WHEREAS, the additional cost will be $4,200 per month or $50,400 per year; and

WHEREAS, while absorbing this increased cost, it is lower than the next competitive bid; and

WHEREAS, the Facilities Department recommends an amendment to the agreement with Boling Janitorial for the yearly increase of $50,400 to cover the cost of consumables; and

WHEREAS, funds for this amendment are available in the Facilities Department budget within the maintenance contractual 931100 and 818000 line items. 

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Ingham County Board of Commissioners authorizes an amendment to the agreement with Boling Janitorial Service, Inc., 450 Lentz Court, Lansing, MI 48917, for the yearly increase of $50,400 to cover the cost of consumables.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Ingham County Board of Commissioners authorizes the Board Chairperson to sign any necessary documents that are consistent with this resolution and approved as to form by the County Attorney.

COUNTY SERVICES:  Yeas:  Peña, Celentino, Grebner, Sebolt, Pawar, Ruest, Schafer

          Nays:  None     Absent:  None     Approved  03/19/2024

FINANCE:  Yeas:  Grebner, Morgan, Tennis, Sebolt, Polsdofer, Lawrence, Johnson, Maiville

          Nays:  None     Absent:  None     Approved  03/20/2024

